SERVICING INFORMATION
I
CONTENTS
TROUBLESHOOTING	 9- 2
MALFUNCTION CODE AND DEFECTIVE CONDITION	9- 2
ENGINE	 9- 4
RADIATOR (COOLING SYSTEM)	 9- 9
CHASSIS	 9-10

Regulated voltage 14.0 - 15.5 V at 5 000 r/min .
Starter relay resistance 3 - 6 4
Battery Type designation YTX12A-BS
Capacity 12 V 36.0 kC (10 Ah)/10 HR
Fuse size
Headlight
HI SV650S 15 A
SV650 10A
LO
SV650S 15 A
SV650 10A
Fuel 10A
Ignition 10A
Fan motor 15 A
Signal 10A
Main 30 A
9-52 SERVICING INFORMATION
WATTAGE Unit : W
ITEM
SPECIFICATION
SV650S SV650
E-03, 24, 28, 33 Others
Headlight HI 60 W x 2 60 W
LO 55Wx2 55W <--
Parking or position light 5 W _ 5 W
Brake light/Taillight LED F- 4-
Turn signal light 21 W E- <--
License light 5 W
Speedometer light LED 4- 4-
Turn signal indicator light LED E-
High beam indicator light LED
Neutral indicator light LED 4 <--
Oil pressure/coolant temp./Fl indicator light LED 4- 4-
Fuel indicator light LED
0
i
0
B RAKE + WHEEL
SERVICING INFORMATION 9-53
Unit: mm (in)
ITEM STANDARD LIMIT
Rear brake pedal height SV650 50 - 60 (1 .97 - 2 .36)
SV650S 60 - 70 (2.36 - 2 .76)
Brake disc thickness 4.5 4.0
Front
(0.18) (0 .16)
5.0 4.5
Rear
(0.20) (0 .18)
Brake disc runout 0.3
(0.012)
Master cylinder bore 15.870 - 15.913
Front -
(0.6248 - 0.6265)
Rear
14.000 - 14.043 -
(0.5512 - 0.5529)
Master cylinder piston diam . 15.827 - 15.854
Front -
(0.6231 - 0.6242)
Rear
13.957 - 13.984 -
(0.5495 - 0.5506)
Brake caliper cylinder bore 30.230 - 30.306
Front -
(1 .1902 - 1 .1931)
Rear
38.180 - 38.230 -
(1 .5031 - 1 .5051)
Brake caliper piston diam . 30.150 - 30.200
Front
(1 .1870 - 1 .1890)
-